
Michigan-Dearborn (3-10, 1-2) -vs- Indiana Tech (7-3, 5-1)
12/13/25 at Schaefer Center

 
 

 
 
Michigan-Dearborn 32

Indiana Tech 91

Date: 12/13/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 107
Site: Schaefer Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Michigan-Dearborn 8 7 10 7 32
Indiana Tech 23 26 18 24 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bailey Stimac * 32 3-14 0-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 3 6
04 Tamia Tounsel * 27 2-11 0-2 2-2 1-8 9 2 0 3 0 1 6
05 Marissa Thomas * 29 2-9 0-1 1-2 1-5 6 2 2 4 0 0 5
14 Yasmeen Dabish * 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 4
01 Sydney Dixon * 26 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2
24 Lillian Golson 18 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
06 Tori Kostuck 22 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 3
13 Regan Gary 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
21 Nyla Hood 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Mila Brown 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 13-51 1-15 5-8 6-22 28 12 5 18 0 5 32

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 13-51   25.5 % 1-15   6.7 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Taylor Covington * 30 10-19 4-9 1-1 1-2 3 1 7 0 0 0 25
00 Ryan Moorer * 23 6-7 0-0 6-6 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 3 18
11 Durbin Thomas * 26 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 5 3 1 1 12
02 Madison Vice * 27 1-6 1-6 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
21 Jaidyn Gulley * 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Jacklyn Crews 24 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 1 0 0 10
20 Sydnee Kessler 7 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
25 Avah Smith 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 1 0 0 4
22 Maddie Mueller 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Avery Collins 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 1 1 1 2
32 Kiarra Loveless 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
12 Kooper Stone 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jade Carnahan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 Hailey Rees 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 35-65 10-27 11-12 8-34 42 9 25 9 3 8 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 35-65   53.8 % 10-27   37.0 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 62 4th-
01:15



1st Box Score
Michigan-Dearborn 8

Indiana Tech 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Stimac 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Tamia Tounsel 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 1 2
5 Marissa Thomas 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Yasmeen Dabish 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
1 Sydney Dixon 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
24 Lillian Golson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tori Kostuck 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Regan Gary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nyla Hood 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mila Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 0-5 2-2 0-8 8 4 0 6 0 2 8
30.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 9 5-10 2-4 1-1 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 13
0 Ryan Moorer 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Durbin Thomas 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Madison Vice 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jaidyn Gulley 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Jacklyn Crews 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4
20 Sydnee Kessler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avah Smith 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Maddie Mueller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
32 Kiarra Loveless 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kooper Stone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jade Carnahan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hailey Rees 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-20 2-7 1-1 2-7 9 1 7 2 0 2 23
50.0 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Michigan-Dearborn 7

Indiana Tech 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Stimac 8 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Tamia Tounsel 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Marissa Thomas 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
14 Yasmeen Dabish 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sydney Dixon 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lillian Golson 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 Tori Kostuck 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Regan Gary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nyla Hood 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Mila Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-16 0-5 1-2 2-6 8 2 1 3 0 1 7
18.8 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 10 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 0 5
0 Ryan Moorer 8 3-3 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
11 Durbin Thomas 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 1 0 6
2 Madison Vice 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Jaidyn Gulley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jacklyn Crews 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Sydnee Kessler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avah Smith 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Maddie Mueller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Kiarra Loveless 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kooper Stone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jade Carnahan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hailey Rees 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-16 3-8 3-3 0-11 11 1 9 1 1 2 26
62.5 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Michigan-Dearborn 10

Indiana Tech 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Stimac 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
4 Tamia Tounsel 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Marissa Thomas 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 3
14 Yasmeen Dabish 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sydney Dixon 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lillian Golson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tori Kostuck 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 1 1
13 Regan Gary 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Nyla Hood 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mila Brown 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-12 0-3 2-4 2-5 7 2 3 5 0 2 10
33.3 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 9 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
0 Ryan Moorer 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 2 4
11 Durbin Thomas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 Madison Vice 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Jaidyn Gulley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jacklyn Crews 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
20 Sydnee Kessler 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Avah Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Maddie Mueller 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 Kiarra Loveless 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kooper Stone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jade Carnahan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hailey Rees 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 7-15 2-6 2-2 3-8 11 5 3 5 0 2 18
46.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Michigan-Dearborn 7

Indiana Tech 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bailey Stimac 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tamia Tounsel 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Marissa Thomas 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Yasmeen Dabish 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Sydney Dixon 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Lillian Golson 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
6 Tori Kostuck 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Regan Gary 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Nyla Hood 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mila Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 4 0 0 7
23.1 % 50.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Ryan Moorer 2 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Durbin Thomas 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
2 Madison Vice 5 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Jaidyn Gulley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jacklyn Crews 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Sydnee Kessler 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
25 Avah Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maddie Mueller 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Avery Collins 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
32 Kiarra Loveless 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
12 Kooper Stone 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jade Carnahan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
31 Hailey Rees 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 3-6 5-6 3-8 11 2 6 1 2 2 24
57.1 % 50.0 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan-Dearborn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Tech
09:45 MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MARISSA 09:34

09:13 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN
REBOUND DEF by DABISH,YASMEEN --
MISS LAYUP by DABISH,YASMEEN 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RYAN
08:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAIDYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:40
TURNOVER  by DABISH,YASMEEN 08:29

08:20 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by DIXON,SYDNEY 08:03

08:02 STEAL  by GULLEY,JAIDYN
07:56 MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
07:45 MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,SYDNEY 07:32 2-4 H 2

07:18 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN
06:51 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN
FOUL  by DABISH,YASMEEN 06:37
SUB IN by GOLSON,LILLIAN 06:37
SUB OUT by DABISH,YASMEEN 06:37

06:37 SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN
06:37 SUB OUT by GULLEY,JAIDYN
06:28 TURNOVER  by MOORER,RYAN

STEAL  by STIMAC,BAILEY 06:27
06:16 FOUL  by MOORER,RYAN

GOOD FT by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 06:16 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 06:16 4-6 H 2

06:16 SUB IN by SMITH,AVAH
06:16 SUB IN by COLLINS,AVERY
06:16 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN
06:16 SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN
06:08 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AVERY
TURNOVER  by DIXON,SYDNEY 05:48

05:38 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AVERY

04:56 MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,AVAH

04:37 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVAH
04:07 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by CREWS,JACKLYN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:03

04:03 SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN
04:03 SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON

FOUL  by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 03:51



03:32 MISS LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MARISSA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:02 TURNOVER  by CREWS,JACKLYN

STEAL  by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 03:01
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MARISSA 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 02:41
SUB IN by DABISH,YASMEEN 02:41
SUB OUT by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by VICE,MADISON
02:41 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN
02:38 MISS LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN

REBOUND DEF by DABISH,YASMEEN --
MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,LILLIAN 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVAH
02:20 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL  by STIMAC,BAILEY 02:20
02:20 4-16 H 12 GOOD FT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by DABISH,YASMEEN 02:06
SUB IN by HOOD,NYLA 02:06
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MARISSA 02:06

01:51 4-18 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CREWS,JACKLYN

TURNOVER  by DIXON,SYDNEY 01:45
01:44 STEAL  by COLLINS,AVERY
01:41 4-20 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AVERY
SUB IN by KOSTUCK,TORI 01:29
SUB OUT by DIXON,SYDNEY 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by DABISH,YASMEEN(in the paint) 01:12 6-20 H 14

00:59 6-23 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
SUB IN by THOMAS,MARISSA 00:47
SUB OUT by GOLSON,LILLIAN 00:47

00:47 SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN
00:47 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by STIMAC,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:43 8-23 H 15
00:04 MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan-Dearborn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Tech
SUB IN by KOSTUCK,TORI 10:00
SUB IN by HOOD,NYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIXON,SYDNEY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GULLEY,JAIDYN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MARISSA 09:31
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MARISSA 09:27

09:26 STEAL  by VICE,MADISON
FOUL  by DABISH,YASMEEN 09:23

09:23 8-24 H 16 GOOD FT by MOORER,RYAN
09:23 8-25 H 17 GOOD FT by MOORER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DURBIN

08:43 8-27 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN



FOUL  by DABISH,YASMEEN 08:43
08:43 8-28 H 20 GOOD FT by MOORER,RYAN

TURNOVER  by HOOD,NYLA 08:30
08:28 STEAL  by MOORER,RYAN
08:25 8-30 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN
MISS LAYUP by DABISH,YASMEEN 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DURBIN
SUB IN by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 08:03
SUB IN by GOLSON,LILLIAN 08:03
SUB IN by DIXON,SYDNEY 08:03
SUB OUT by HOOD,NYLA 08:03
SUB OUT by DABISH,YASMEEN 08:03
SUB OUT by STIMAC,BAILEY 08:03

07:48 8-33 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN
-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MARISSA(in the paint) 07:30 10-33 H 23
07:18 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,LILLIAN 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DURBIN
07:01 10-35 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN
MISS LAYUP by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RYAN
06:16 MISS LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN

REBOUND DEF by GOLSON,LILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 06:06
SUB IN by STIMAC,BAILEY 06:06
SUB OUT by KOSTUCK,TORI 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by SMITH,AVAH
06:06 SUB IN by COLLINS,AVERY
06:06 SUB OUT by CREWS,JACKLYN
06:06 SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON
05:56 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DURBIN

STEAL  by STIMAC,BAILEY 05:55
MISS LAYUP by STIMAC,BAILEY 05:49

05:49 BLOCK  by THOMAS,DURBIN
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVAH

05:42 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AVERY
05:20 10-37 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,SYDNEY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVAH
04:34 10-39 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 04:14 12-39 H 27
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MARISSA --

03:43 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
MISS LAYUP by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVAH
03:16 12-41 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,AVAH

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AVERY
02:43 12-44 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
02:22 FOUL  by THOMAS,DURBIN
02:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



MISS FT by GOLSON,LILLIAN 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOLSON,LILLIAN 02:22 13-44 H 31
SUB IN by DABISH,YASMEEN 02:22
SUB IN by BROWN,MILA 02:22
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MARISSA 02:22
SUB OUT by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 02:22

02:22 SUB IN by VICE,MADISON
02:22 SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN
02:22 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN
02:22 SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN
02:04 13-47 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,AVAH
MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 01:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KOSTUCK,TORI 01:43
SUB OUT by GOLSON,LILLIAN 01:43
MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,MADISON
01:32 MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STIMAC,BAILEY(in the paint) 01:14 15-47 H 32

00:54 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by STIMAC,BAILEY --
MISS LAYUP by KOSTUCK,TORI 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,AVERY
00:03 15-49 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by CREWS,JACKLYN

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan-Dearborn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Tech
10:00 SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GULLEY,JAIDYN
09:47 15-51 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORER,RYAN
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MARISSA 09:31

09:25 MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,RYAN

09:23 15-53 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MARISSA 09:01

08:59 STEAL  by MOORER,RYAN
08:46 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DURBIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MARISSA 08:38
REBOUND OFF by DABISH,YASMEEN --
MISS LAYUP by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,JACKLYN
08:15 MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORER,RYAN
FOUL  by THOMAS,MARISSA 08:15

08:15 15-54 H 39 GOOD FT by MOORER,RYAN
08:15 15-55 H 40 GOOD FT by MOORER,RYAN

SUB IN by KOSTUCK,TORI 08:15
SUB IN by BROWN,MILA 08:15
SUB IN by HOOD,NYLA 08:15
SUB IN by GARY,REGAN 08:15
SUB IN by GOLSON,LILLIAN 08:15
SUB OUT by DABISH,YASMEEN 08:15
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MARISSA 08:15
SUB OUT by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 08:15
SUB OUT by STIMAC,BAILEY 08:15



SUB OUT by DIXON,SYDNEY 08:15
TURNOVER  by KOSTUCK,TORI 07:52

07:51 STEAL  by MOORER,RYAN
07:48 MISS LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,NYLA --
07:21 FOUL  by CREWS,JACKLYN

TURNOVER  by STIMAC,BAILEY 07:21
SUB IN by STIMAC,BAILEY 07:21
SUB OUT by BROWN,MILA 07:21

07:09 15-57 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN(in the paint)
06:47 FOUL  by CREWS,JACKLYN

SUB IN by BROWN,MILA 06:47
SUB OUT by GOLSON,LILLIAN 06:47

06:47 SUB IN by SMITH,AVAH
06:47 SUB IN by COLLINS,AVERY
06:47 SUB OUT by CREWS,JACKLYN
06:47 SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON
06:33 FOUL  by COLLINS,AVERY

GOOD FT by KOSTUCK,TORI 06:33 16-57 H 41
MISS FT by KOSTUCK,TORI 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
06:15 16-60 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by STIMAC,BAILEY 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DURBIN
05:45 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,AVERY

STEAL  by STIMAC,BAILEY 05:43
MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 05:39
REBOUND OFF by KOSTUCK,TORI --
MISS JUMPER by KOSTUCK,TORI 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RYAN
05:30 TURNOVER  by MOORER,RYAN

STEAL  by KOSTUCK,TORI 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by GARY,REGAN(in the paint) 05:25 18-60 H 42
ASSIST  by KOSTUCK,TORI --

05:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,MARISSA 05:25
SUB OUT by HOOD,NYLA 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by VICE,MADISON
05:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN
05:15 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by STIMAC,BAILEY(in the paint) 05:06 20-60 H 40
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MARISSA --

04:45 MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by GARY,REGAN 04:32
SUB IN by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 04:32
SUB OUT by GARY,REGAN 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN
04:32 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
04:20 TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVAH
04:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:20 SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN
04:20 SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by STIMAC,BAILEY 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,JACKLYN

03:22 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,AVERY

03:21 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DURBIN
03:10 FOUL  by VICE,MADISON
03:10 SUB IN by CARNAHAN,JADE



03:10 SUB IN by MUELLER,MADDIE
03:10 SUB IN by KESSLER,SYDNEE
03:10 SUB IN by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
03:10 SUB IN by MOORER,RYAN
03:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,AVAH
03:10 SUB OUT by COLLINS,AVERY
03:10 SUB OUT by CREWS,JACKLYN
03:10 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN
03:10 SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 03:07 22-60 H 38
02:49 MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
SUB IN by DIXON,SYDNEY 02:38
SUB OUT by BROWN,MILA 02:38

02:25 FOUL  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by THOMAS,MARISSA 02:25 23-60 H 37
MISS FT by THOMAS,MARISSA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:11 23-62 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by KESSLER,SYDNEE

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MARISSA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KESSLER,SYDNEE

01:41 MISS 3PTR by KESSLER,SYDNEE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MARISSA --
MISS 3PTR by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KESSLER,SYDNEE
FOUL  by THOMAS,MARISSA 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN
01:07 SUB IN by VICE,MADISON
01:07 SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN
01:07 SUB OUT by CARNAHAN,JADE
01:07 SUB OUT by MUELLER,MADDIE
01:07 SUB OUT by KESSLER,SYDNEE
01:01 23-64 H 41 GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MARISSA(in the paint) 00:39 25-64 H 39
ASSIST  by KOSTUCK,TORI --

00:06 25-67 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by VICE,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by CREWS,JACKLYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Michigan-Dearborn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Tech
SUB IN by KOSTUCK,TORI 10:00
SUB OUT by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GULLEY,JAIDYN

MISS LAYUP by DABISH,YASMEEN 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by DIXON,SYDNEY 09:17
09:17 MISS FT by VICE,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:17 25-68 H 43 GOOD FT by VICE,MADISON
09:17 25-69 H 44 GOOD FT by VICE,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MARISSA 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,JACKLYN

08:24 25-71 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by KOSTUCK,TORI 08:24
08:24 25-72 H 47 GOOD FT by MOORER,RYAN
08:24 SUB IN by SMITH,AVAH
08:24 SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MARISSA 07:53



-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVAH
07:52 SUB IN by COLLINS,AVERY
07:52 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR
07:40 FOUL  by SMITH,AVAH

SUB IN by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 07:40
SUB OUT by KOSTUCK,TORI 07:40
MISS JUMPER by STIMAC,BAILEY 07:31

07:31 BLOCK  by COLLINS,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,JACKLYN

07:18 25-75 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,AVERY

TURNOVER  by DIXON,SYDNEY 07:01
07:00 STEAL  by THOMAS,DURBIN
06:39 25-78 H 53 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN

-- ASSIST  by CREWS,JACKLYN
GOOD JUMPER by DABISH,YASMEEN 06:21 27-78 H 51

05:52 27-80 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,AVERY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,SYDNEY 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DURBIN

05:09 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVAH
REBOUND DEF by DABISH,YASMEEN --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,SYDNEY 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DURBIN
04:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GOLSON,LILLIAN 04:52
SUB IN by KOSTUCK,TORI 04:52
SUB IN by HOOD,NYLA 04:52
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MARISSA 04:52
SUB OUT by STIMAC,BAILEY 04:52
SUB OUT by DIXON,SYDNEY 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by CARNAHAN,JADE
04:52 SUB IN by REES,HAILEY
04:52 SUB IN by LOVELESS,KIARRA
04:52 SUB IN by MUELLER,MADDIE
04:52 SUB IN by KESSLER,SYDNEE
04:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,AVAH
04:52 SUB OUT by COLLINS,AVERY
04:52 SUB OUT by CREWS,JACKLYN
04:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN
04:52 SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON
04:43 MISS 3PTR by CARNAHAN,JADE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARNAHAN,JADE
04:34 27-82 H 55 GOOD JUMPER by KESSLER,SYDNEE

GOOD JUMPER by KOSTUCK,TORI 04:10 29-82 H 53
03:50 MISS LAYUP by KESSLER,SYDNEE

-- REBOUND OFF by REES,HAILEY
FOUL  by KOSTUCK,TORI 03:38

03:38 29-83 H 54 GOOD FT by LOVELESS,KIARRA
03:38 29-84 H 55 GOOD FT by LOVELESS,KIARRA

SUB IN by GARY,REGAN 03:38
SUB OUT by DABISH,YASMEEN 03:38
MISS 3PTR by GOLSON,LILLIAN 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by REES,HAILEY
03:11 MISS 3PTR by KESSLER,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEF by GARY,REGAN --
MISS LAYUP by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 02:51
REBOUND OFF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
MISS LAYUP by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 02:49

02:49 BLOCK  by LOVELESS,KIARRA
-- REBOUND DEF by REES,HAILEY

02:45 29-87 H 58 GOOD 3PTR by MUELLER,MADDIE



-- ASSIST  by KESSLER,SYDNEE
TURNOVER  by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by STONE,KOOPER
02:25 SUB OUT by REES,HAILEY
02:10 MISS LAYUP by MUELLER,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TOUNSEL,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by GOLSON,LILLIAN 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by MUELLER,MADDIE
01:51 29-89 H 60 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,KOOPER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARNAHAN,JADE
01:27 FOUL  by STONE,KOOPER

FOUL  by GARY,REGAN 01:27
01:15 29-91 H 62 GOOD JUMPER by KESSLER,SYDNEE

MISS JUMPER by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 00:57
REBOUND OFF by GARY,REGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GOLSON,LILLIAN 00:45 32-91 H 59
ASSIST  by GARY,REGAN --

00:33 MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARNAHAN,JADE

00:31 TURNOVER  by CARNAHAN,JADE
TURNOVER  by TOUNSEL,TAMIA 00:12


